NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON TRANSFER OF RETAIL (ON-OFF SALE) MALT BEVERAGE & SD FARM WINE RETAIL (ON-OFF SALE) WINE & CIDER SUNDAY SALES

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Butte County Commissioners will meet in the Commissioners' Room at the Butte County Courthouse, which is located at 839 5th Avenue, Belle Fourche, SD, 57717 on **Tuesday, February 06 at 10:00 A.M.** to consider the transfer of a Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage & SD Farm Wine License and the Retail (on-off sale) Wine and Cider License

Said applicant is as follows:

Silver Spur Ranch LLC Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage & SD Farm Wine License Retail (on-off sale) Wine and Cider License Sunday Sales

APPLICANT

Wagon Wheel Weddings LLC Greg (Sherry) Smeenk 10068 Wagon Wheel Trail Belle Fourche. SD 57717

Transfer to: Silver Spur Ranch LLC Steve Jung 9387 Hwy 10 NW Ramsey, MN 55303

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tract 2A-1 of Tract 2 of the Subdivision of Section 18, Township 8 North, Range 1 Bast, B.H.M, Butte County, South Dakota, Formerly Tract A Revised Of Tract 2, according to Plat Recorded as Document No. 2023-1676

TYPE OF LICENSE

Retail(on-off sale)Malt Beverage & SD Farm Wine Retail (on-off sale) Wine and Cider Sunday Sales

Notice is further given that any person, persons, or their attorney may appear at said scheduled public hearing and present objections to any or all applicants, if any objections there be.

Dated at Belle Fourche, SD, this 9th day of January, 2024. /s/ Annie Capp, Butte County Auditor

Published twice at the total approximate cost of \$

Published on January 17th, 2024 and January 24th, 2024